CHINOTECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED http://www.chinoint.com sales@chinoint.com
1
E-mail: sales@chinoint.com | Web: www.chinoint.com
Specifications in this document are subject to change without notice.
©CHINOTECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 2021
All-in-One LoRaWan Air Quality Sensor
Part Number: AEASHWAQx
Datasheet

AEASHWAQ0THRHP2CLTC-T - refers to duct type housing.
A E A S H W A Q X SENSOR CODES (REFER TO SESSION 1.2) - X X - W 2
1.3 Order Information & Common Models
Family Code
0 - refers to LoRaWan sensors
H - refers to LoRaWan with HKCA1078*
R - refers to RS485 sensors
G - refers to 4G sensors
A - refers to 4-20mA sensors
V - refers to 0-10V sensors
E - refers to Ethernet
L - refers to LoRaWan + RS485
D - Dry Contact (No Loading Allowed)
X (or blank) - refers to indoor housing
W - refers to IP65 indoor housing
O - refers to outdoor housing.
T - refers to duct type housing
X (or blank) - refers to DC
B - refers to replaceable battery
R - refers to rechargeable battery
* HKCA1078 uses ChinoINT Sensor node AECIHWSNE200
Reserve for
WELL
conformance
CHINOTECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED http://www.chinoint.com sales@chinoint.com
5
E-mail: sales@chinoint.com | Web: www.chinoint.com
Specifications in this document are subject to change without notice.
©CHINOTECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 2021
The common models of the family utilizes the housing shown below, as illustration only.
Showing on the right is an extended design for some models, such as analog output 0-10V, 4-20mA.
To accommodate to different needs and sensors, the follow optional housing can be employed.
1.4 Dimension
CHINOTECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED http://www.chinoint.com sales@chinoint.com
6
E-mail: sales@chinoint.com | Web: www.chinoint.com
Specifications in this document are subject to change without notice.
©CHINOTECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 2021
Outdoor Housing
Duct Type Housing.
IP65 indoor housing Dimension:
CHINOTECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED http://www.chinoint.com sales@chinoint.com
7
E-mail: sales@chinoint.com | Web: www.chinoint.com
Specifications in this document are subject to change without notice.
©CHINOTECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 2021
Installation for typical model.
Another Common model.
Duct Type
1.5 Installation
Screw Hole
Screw Hole